

## GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

## **DECISION**

No 1141-N of 25 September 2015

## ON APPROVING THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ANTI-CORRUPTION STRATEGY AND ITS IMPLEMENTATION ACTION PLAN FOR 2015-2018

\_\_\_\_\_\_

The Government of the Republic of Armenia hereby decides to:

- 1. Approve the Republic of Armenia Anti-Corruption Strategy and its Implementation Action Plan for 2015-2018, pursuant to Annexes No 1 and No 2.
- 2. Establish that in drafting the annual Action Plan of the Government of the Republic of Armenia, the state administration bodies of the Republic of Armenia be also governed by the actions established for the given year and for the respective state administration body by the Republic of Armenia Anti-Corruption Strategy and its Implementation Action Plan for 2015-2018.

3. To the Minister of Finance of the Republic of Armenia: jointly with the relevant

state bodies of the Republic of Armenia, at the time of planning the State Budget of

the Republic of Armenia, consider the possibility of allocating appropriate funds in the

State Budget of the Republic of Armenia for the purpose of ensuring the results

envisaged for the given year by the Republic of Armenia Anti-Corruption Strategy

Action Plan for 2015-2018.

4. Assign to the heads of the republican executive bodies and recommend the heads

of the bodies established as prescribed by law to submit to the Monitoring Commission

for Implementation of the Anti-Corruption Strategy of the Republic of Armenia, within

a period of one month after the end of each year, an annual report on the process of

implementation of the actions included in the Action Plan approved by this Decision.

PRIME MINISTER

OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

H. ABRAHAMYAN

9 October 2015

Yerevan